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Population 

All people 2001 (1) 

Males 

Females 

0-4 

5-9 

10-15 

16-24 

25-44 

45-64 

65-74 

75+ 

People living in households 

People living in communal establishments 

9,176 100.0 

4,517 49.2 

4,659 50.8 

532 5.8 

648 7.1 

757 8.2 

799 8.7 

2,513 27.4 

2,548 27.8 

689 7.5 

690 7.5 

9,066 98.8 

110 1.2 

188,564 100.0 

91,632 48.6 

96,932 51.4 

10,468 5.6 

11,120 5.9 

14,211 7.5 

16,290 8.6 

49,122 26.1 

50,970 27.0 

17,750 9.4 

18,633 9.9 

184,813 98.0 

3,751 2.0 

100.0 

48.7 

51.3 

5.9 

6.4 

7.9 

10.9 

29.1 

23.8 

8.4 

7.6 

98.2 

1.8 

Ethnic Group 

White 

Black and minority ethnic 

Mixed 

Asian or Asian British 

Black or Black British 

Chinese or Other 

9,045 98.6 

129 1.4 

61 0.7 

22 0.2 

9 0.1 

37 0.4 

185,955 98.6 

2,609 1.4 

1,067 0.6 

647 0.3 

224 0.1 

671 0.4 

England only 

90.9 

9.1

1.3

4.6

2.3

0.9 

Religion 

Christian 

Buddhist 

Hindu 

Jewish 

Muslim 

Sikh 

Other religions 

No religion 

Religion not stated 

7,040 76.7 

8 0.1 

10 0.1 

0 0.0 

9 0.1 

3 0.0 

37 0.4 

1,431 15.6 

637 6.9 

141,394 75.0 

321 0.2 

194 0.1 

165 0.1 

459 0.2 

54 0.0 

657 0.3 

31,271 16.6 

14,049 7.5 

71.8 

0.3 

1.1 

0.5 

3.0 

0.6 

0.3 

14.8 

7.7 

Health and Provision of unpaid care 

Limiting long-term illness (2): all ages 

General health (3): good 

General health (3): fairly good 

General health (3): not good 

All people who provide unpaid care (4) 

1-19 hours a week 

20-49 hours a week 

50 or more hours a week 

1,388 15.1 

6,697 73.0 

1,834 20.0 

645 7.0 

998 100.0 

771 77.3 

82 8.2 

145 14.5 

34,915 18.5 

130,076 69.0 

42,239 22.4 

16,249 8.6 

19,438 100.0 

14,088 72.5 

1,834 9.4 

3,516 18.1 

18.2 

68.6 

22.2 

9.2 

100.0 

68.2 

11.0 

20.9 



Economic activity 

All people aged 16-74 6,549 100.0 134,132 100.0 100.0 

Economically active aged 16-74 4,738 72.3 91,767 68.4 66.5 

Economically inactive aged 16-74 1,811 27.7 42,365 31.6 33.5 

Economically active aged 16-74 4,738 100.0 91,767 100.0 100.0

 Employees full time 2,853 60.2 53,947 58.8 60.9

 Employees part time (5) 912 19.2 18,833 20.5 17.7

 Self employed 698 14.7 12,939 14.1 12.4

 Unemployed 108 2.3 2,848 3.1 5.0

 Full time student 167 3.5 3,200 3.5 3.9 

Economically inactive aged 16-74 1,811 100.0 42,365 100.0 100.0

 Retired 889 49.1 21,560 50.9 40.7

 Student 190 10.5 3,726 8.8 14.0

 Looking after home/family 416 23.0 8,089 19.1 19.5

 Permanently sick/disabled 207 11.4 6,149 14.5 16.5

 Other 109 6.0 2,841 6.7 9.3 

Unemployed people aged 16-74 108 100.0 2,848 100.0 100.0

 aged 16-24 22 20.4 669 23.5 25.9

 aged 50 and over 36 33.3 662 23.2 18.6

 who have never worked 3 2.8 137 4.8 9.3

 who are long term unemployed (6) 21 19.4 678 23.8 30.3 

Qualifications 

People aged 16-74 with: 

no qualifications 1,274 19.5 31,531 23.5 29.1 

with at least a degree or equivalent (7) 1,466 22.4 25,747 19.2 19.8 

National Statistics Socio-Economic Classification 

People aged 16-74: 

Large employers and higher managerial occupations 319 4.9 5,238 3.9 3.4 

Higher professional occupations 437 6.7 6,980 5.2 5.0 

Lower managerial and professional occupations 1,526 23.3 28,149 21.0 18.6 

Intermediate occupations 697 10.6 13,616 10.2 9.4 

Small employers and own account workers 554 8.5 10,598 7.9 7.0 

Lower supervisory and technical occupations 433 6.6 9,386 7.0 7.2 

Semi-routine occupations 658 10.0 15,677 11.7 11.7 

Routine occupations 460 7.0 10,242 7.6 9.1 

Never worked 43 0.7 1,641 1.2 2.7 

Long-term unemployed (6) 21 0.3 678 0.5 1.0 

Full-time students (8) 351 5.4 6,745 5.0 7.0 

Not classifiable for other reasons (9) 1,050 16.0 25,182 18.8 17.9 

Travel to Work 

All people aged 16-74 in employment 4,624 100.0 88,733 100.0 100.0 

People who work mainly at or from home 554 12.0 9,657 10.9 9.2 

Who usually travel to work by: 

Underground; metro; light rail; Tram 6 0.1 56 0.1 3.0 

Train 211 4.6 1,327 1.5 4.1 

Bus; Mini Bus or coach 117 2.5 4,332 4.9 7.4 

Motorcycle; Scooter; moped 44 1.0 1,222 1.4 1.1 

Driving a car or van 2,995 64.8 55,921 63.0 55.2 

Passenger in a car or van 248 5.4 5,612 6.3 6.3 

Taxi or minicab 5 0.1 300 0.3 0.5 

Bicycle 102 2.2 2,260 2.5 2.8 

On foot 324 7.0 7,722 8.7 10.0 

Other (10) 18 0.4 324 0.4 0.5 

Household spaces and accommodation type 

All household spaces 3,680 100.0 82,802 100.0 100.0 

Detatched 1,512 41.1 28,761 34.7 22.8 



Semi-detatched 

Terraced (including end terrace) 

Flat; maisonette or apartment:

 Purpose Built block of flats 

Part of a converted or shared house (including bed-sits) 

In commercial building 

Caravan or other mobile or temporary structure 

1,315 35.7 

609 16.5 

152 4.1 

59 1.6 

23 0.6 

10 0.3 

25,543 

12,579 

7,663 

6,430 

943 

883 

30.8 

15.2 

9.3 

7.8 

1.1 

1.1 

31.6 

26.0 

13.6

4.4

1.2 

0.4 

Car availability (11) 

Households with no car/van 

Households with 1 car/van 

Households with 2 or more cars/vans 

Total number of cars (16) 

421 11.6 

1,489 41.1 

1,713 47.3 

5,465 -

14,527 

34,901 

30,557 

104,551 

18.2 

43.6 

38.2 

-

26.8 

43.8 

29.4 

-

Tenure 

All households 

Owner occupied: Owns outright 

Owner occupied: Owns with a mortgage or loan 

Owner occupied: Shared ownership (12) 

Rented from: Council (local authority) 

Rented from: Housing Association/Registered Social Landlord (13) 

Rented from: Private landlord or letting agency 

Rented from: Other (14) 

3,623 100.0 

1,200 33.1 

1,826 50.4 

41 1.1 

207 5.7 

105 2.9 

151 4.2 

93 2.6 

79,985 

28,321 

34,590 

566 

5,783 

1,673 

6,536 

2,516 

100.0 

35.4 

43.2 

0.7 

7.2 

2.1 

8.2 

3.1 

100.0 

29.5 

38.8 

0.6 

13.2 

5.9 

8.7 

3.2 

Rooms and central heating 

Average household size (17) 

Households without central heating 

2.50 

120 3.3 

2.31 

4,129 5.2 

2.36 

8.5 

Household composition 

One Person 

Pensioner 

Non-pensioner 

One family and no others 

All pensioners 

Married couple households: No children 

Married couple households: With dependent children (15) 

Married couple households: All children non-dependent 

Cohabiting couple households: No children 

Cohabiting couple households: With dependent children 

Cohabiting couple households: All children non-dependent 

Lone parent households: With dependent children 

Lone parent households: All children non-dependent 

Other households 

With dependent children 

All student 

All pensioner 

Other 

838 23.1 

440 12.1 

398 11.0 

2,640 72.9 

351 9.7 

605 16.7 

871 24.0 

254 7.0 

161 4.4 

105 2.9 

10 0.3 

177 4.9 

106 2.9 

145 4.0 

52 1.4 

6 0.2 

13 0.4 

74 2.0 

23,325 

12,425 

10,900 

53,022 

9,248 

12,362 

14,830 

4,626 

3,656 

2,226 

221 

3,983 

1,870 

3,638 

1,233 

66 

393 

1,946 

29.2 

15.5 

13.6 

66.3 

11.6 

15.5 

18.5 

5.8 

4.6 

2.8 

0.3 

5.0 

2.3 

4.5 

1.5 

0.1 

0.5 

2.4 

30.0 

14.4 

15.6 

63.3 

9.0 

13.0 

17.6 

6.0 

4.7 

3.2 

0.3 

6.5 

3.1 

6.7 

2.2 

0.4 

0.4 

3.6 

Households with dependent children 

No adults in employment with dependent children (15) 

No adults in employment without dependent children (15) 

Households with dependent children: all ages 

Households with dependent children: aged 0-4 

75 2.1 

963 26.6 

1,205 33.3 

414 11.4 

2,273 

26,376 

22,276 

8,225 

2.8 

33.0 

27.9 

10.3 

4.9 

31.2 

29.5 

11.4 

Notes 

1 The population refers to usual residents, including students at their term time address 

2 Limiting long-term illness covers any long-term illness; health problem or disability which limits daily activities or work. 

3 General health refers to health over the 12 months prior to Census day (29 April 2001). 



4 Provision of unpaid care: looking after; giving help or support to family members; friends; neighbours or others

 because of long-term physical or mental ill-health or disability or problems relating to old age. 

5 Part-time is defined as working 30 hours or less a week. Full-time is defined as working 31 or more hours a week. 

6 'Long-term unemployed' are those who stated they have not worked since 1999 or earlier. 

7 First degree; Higher degree; NVQ levels 4 and 5; HNC; HND; Qualified Teacher Status; Qualified Medical Doctor;

 Qualified Dentist; Qualified Nurse; Midwife; Health Visitor. 

8 In the NS-SEC classification, all full time students are recorded in the 'full time students' category regardless of whether

 they are economically active or not 

9 'Not classifiable for other reasons' includes people whose occupation has not been coded 

10 Excludes working at home; no fixed place of work; working at offshore installation; working outside UK. 

11 Includes any company car or van if available for private use. 

12 Pays part rent and part mortgage. 

13 Includes Housing Co-operative and Charitable Trust. 

14 Includes employer of a household member and relative or friend of a household member and living rent free. 

15 A dependent child is a person in a household aged 0 - 15 (whether or not in a family) or a person aged 16 - 18 who is

 a full-time student and in a family with parent(s). 

16 'All cars or vans in the area' includes only those cars and vans owned by; or available for use by; households.

 This count is not exact as households with more than 10 or vans are counted as having 10 cars or vans. 

17 This is calculated by dividing the number of residents in households by the number of occupied households 




