## Yatton

## 2001 Census Ward Information Sheet

Source: 2001 Census, Key Statistics. Crown copyright

Analysed by Strategic and Citywide Policy, Dept of Environment, Transport and Leisure, Bristol City Council

Census output is Crown Copyright and is reproduced with the permission of the Controller of HMSO and the Queen's Printer for Scotland

number	%	number	%	%
				,
9,176	100.0	188,564	100.0	100.0
1	49.2	91,632	48.6	48.7
4,517	50.8			
4,659	50.8	96,932	51.4	51.3
532	5.8	10,468	5.6	5.9
648	7.1	11,120	5.9	6.4
757	8.2	14,211	7.5	7.9
799	8.7	16,290	8.6	10.9
2.513	27.4		26.1	29.1
1				23.8
				8.4
				7.6
090	7.5	10,033	9.9	7.0
9,066	98.8	184,813	98.0	98.2
110	1.2	3,751	2.0	1.8
				England only
9.045	08.6	185 055	08.6	90.9
1		•		9.1
		•		
		•		1.3
				4.6
				2.3
37	0.4	671	0.4	0.9
7.040	70.7	444.004	75.0	74.0
1		•		71.8
				0.3
	0.1	194		1.1
0	0.0	165	0.1	0.5
9	0.1	459	0.2	3.0
3	0.0	54	0.0	0.6
37	0.4	657	0.3	0.3
1,431	15.6	31,271	16.6	14.8
637	6.9	14,049	7.5	7.7
1,388	15.1	34,915	18.5	18.2
6 607	72.0	120.070	60.0	60.0
1				68.6
		•		22.2
645	7.0	16,249	8.6	9.2
998	100.0	19,438	100.0	100.0
771	77.3	•	72.5	68.2
				11.0
145	14.5	3,516	18.1	20.9
			***	
	648 757 799 2,513 2,548 689 690 9,066 110 9,045 129 61 22 9 37 7,040 8 10 0 9 3 37 1,431 637 1,388 6,697 1,834 645 998 771 82	648       7.1         757       8.2         799       8.7         2,513       27.4         2,548       27.8         689       7.5         690       7.5         9,066       98.8         110       1.2         9,045       98.6         129       1.4         61       0.7         22       0.2         9       0.1         37       0.4         1,431       15.6         637       6.9         1,388       15.1         6,697       73.0         1,834       20.0         645       7.0         998       100.0         771       77.3         82       8.2	648         7.1         11,120           757         8.2         14,211           799         8.7         16,290           2,513         27.4         49,122           2,548         27.8         50,970           689         7.5         17,750           690         7.5         18,633           9,066         98.8         184,813           110         1.2         3,751           9,045         98.6         185,955           129         1.4         2,609           61         0.7         1,067           22         0.2         647           9         0.1         224           37         0.4         671           7,040         76.7         141,394           8         0.1         321           10         0.1         194           0         0.0         165           9         0.1         459           3         0.0         54           37         0.4         657           1,431         15.6         31,271           637         6.9         14,049           1,834 <td>648         7.1         11,120         5.9           757         8.2         14,211         7.5           799         8.7         16,290         8.6           2,513         27.4         49,122         26.1           2,548         27.8         50,970         27.0           689         7.5         17,750         9.4           690         7.5         18,633         9.9           9,066         98.8         184,813         98.0           110         1.2         3,751         2.0           9,045         98.6         185,955         98.6           129         1.4         2,609         1.4           61         0.7         1,067         0.6           22         0.2         647         0.3           9         0.1         224         0.1           37         0.4         671         0.4           7,040         76.7         141,394         75.0           8         0.1         321         0.2           3         0.0         165         0.1           9         0.1         459         0.2           3         <td< td=""></td<></td>	648         7.1         11,120         5.9           757         8.2         14,211         7.5           799         8.7         16,290         8.6           2,513         27.4         49,122         26.1           2,548         27.8         50,970         27.0           689         7.5         17,750         9.4           690         7.5         18,633         9.9           9,066         98.8         184,813         98.0           110         1.2         3,751         2.0           9,045         98.6         185,955         98.6           129         1.4         2,609         1.4           61         0.7         1,067         0.6           22         0.2         647         0.3           9         0.1         224         0.1           37         0.4         671         0.4           7,040         76.7         141,394         75.0           8         0.1         321         0.2           3         0.0         165         0.1           9         0.1         459         0.2           3 <td< td=""></td<>

All people aged 16-74	6,549	100.0	134,132	100.0	100.0
Economically active aged 16-74	4,738	72.3	91,767	68.4	66.5
Economically inactive aged 16-74	1,811	27.7	42,365	31.6	33.5
Economically active aged 16-74	4,738	100.0	91,767	100.0	100.0
	*	60.2	*	58.8	60.9
Employees full time	2,853		53,947		
Employees part time (5)	912	19.2	18,833	20.5	17.7
Self employed	698	14.7	12,939	14.1	12.4
Unemployed	108	2.3	2,848	3.1	5.0
Full time student	167	3.5	3,200	3.5	3.9
Economically inactive aged 16-74	1,811	100.0	42,365	100.0	100.0
Retired	889	49.1	21,560	50.9	40.7
Student	190	10.5	3,726	8.8	14.0
Looking after home/family	416	23.0	8,089	19.1	19.5
Permanently sick/disabled	207	11.4	6,149	14.5	16.5
Other	109	6.0	2,841	6.7	9.3
Un amplement of a contract of the Contract of	400	400.0	0.040	400.0	400.0
Unemployed people aged 16-74	108	100.0	2,848	100.0	100.0
aged 16-24	22	20.4	669	23.5	25.9
aged 50 and over	36	33.3	662	23.2	18.6
who have never worked	3	2.8	137	4.8	9.3
who are long term unemployed (6)	21	19.4	678	23.8	30.3
Qualifications					
People aged 16-74 with:					
no qualifications	1,274	19.5	31,531	23.5	29.1
with at least a degree or equivalent (7)	1,466	22.4	25,747	19.2	19.8
National Statistics Socio-Economic Classification					
People aged 16-74:	2:2		5.000	2.2	
Large employers and higher managerial occupations	319	4.9	5,238	3.9	3.4
Higher professional occupations	437	6.7	6,980	5.2	5.0
Lower managerial and professional occupations	1,526	23.3	28,149	21.0	18.6
Intermediate occupations	697	10.6	13,616	10.2	9.4
Small employers and own account workers	554	8.5	10,598	7.9	7.0
Lower supervisory and technical occupations	433	6.6	9,386	7.0	7.2
Semi-routine occupations	658	10.0	15,677	11.7	11.7
Routine occupations	460	7.0	10,242	7.6	9.1
Never worked	43	0.7	1,641	1.2	2.7
Long-term unemployed (6)	21	0.3	678	0.5	1.0
Full-time students (8)	351	5.4	6,745	5.0	7.0
Not classifiable for other reasons (9)	1,050	16.0	25,182	18.8	17.9
Travel to Work					
All people aged 16-74 in employment	4,624	100.0	88,733	100.0	100.0
People who work mainly at or from home	554	12.0	9,657	10.9	9.2
Who usually travel to work by:					
Underground; metro; light rail; Tram	6	0.1	56	0.1	3.0
Train	211	4.6	1,327	1.5	4.1
Bus; Mini Bus or coach	117	2.5	4,332	4.9	7.4
Motorcycle; Scooter; moped	44	1.0	1,222	1.4	1.1
Driving a car or van	2,995	64.8	55,921	63.0	55.2
Passenger in a car or van	248	5.4	5,612	6.3	6.3
Taxi or minicab	5	0.1	300	0.3	0.5
Bicycle	102	2.2	2,260	2.5	2.8
On foot	324	7.0	7,722	8.7	10.0
Other (10)	18	0.4	324	0.4	0.5
Household spaces and accommodation type All household spaces Detatched	3,680 1,512	100.0 41.1	82,802 28,761	100.0 34.7	100.0 22.8

1,315 609 152 59 23 10	35.7 16.5 4.1 1.6 0.6	25,543 12,579 7,663 6,430	30.8 15.2 9.3 7.8	31.6 26.0
152 59 23	4.1 1.6	7,663 6,430	9.3	13.6
59 23	1.6	6,430		
59 23	1.6	6,430		
23			7.8	
	0.6		-	4.4
10		943	1.1	1.2
	0.3	883	1.1	0.4
421	11.6	14,527	18.2	26.8
		· ·		
				43.8
			38.2	29.4
5,465	-	104,551	-	-
2 000	100.0	70.005	100.0	400.0
				100.0
				29.5
1,826	50.4	34,590	43.2	38.8
41	1.1	566	0.7	0.6
207	5.7	5,783	7.2	13.2
105	2.9	1,673	2.1	5.9
151	4.2	6.536	8.2	8.7
93	2.6	2,516	3.1	3.2
2.50		2.31		2.36
120	3.3	4,129	5.2	8.5
838	23.1	23,325	29.2	30.0
440	12.1	12,425	15.5	14.4
398	11.0	10,900	13.6	15.6
2,640	72.9	53,022	66.3	63.3
351	9.7	9,248	11.6	9.0
605	16.7	12,362	15.5	13.0
871	24.0			17.6
				6.0
		· ·		4.7
				3.2
				0.3
				6.5
106	2.9	1,870	2.3	3.1
145	4.0	3,638	4.5	6.7
52	1.4	1,233	1.5	2.2
6	0.2	66	0.1	0.4
13	0.4	393	0.5	0.4
74	2.0	1,946	2.4	3.6
75	2.1	2,273	2.8	4.9
963	26.6	26,376	33.0	31.2
1,205	33.3	22,276	27.9	29.5
414	11.4	8,225	10.3	11.4
	41 207 105 151 93  2.50 120  838 440 398  2,640 351 605 871 254 161 105 10 177 106  145 52 6 13 74	1,713	1,713       47.3       30,557         5,465       -       104,551         3,623       100.0       79,985         1,200       33.1       28,321         1,826       50.4       34,590         41       1.1       566         207       5.7       5,783         105       2.9       1,673         151       4.2       6,536         93       2.6       2,516         2.50       2.31         120       3.3       4,129         838       23.1       23,325         440       12.1       12,425         398       11.0       10,900         2,640       72.9       53,022         351       9.7       9,248         605       16.7       12,362         871       24.0       14,830         254       7.0       4,626         161       4.4       3,656         105       2.9       2,226         10       0.3       221         177       4.9       3,983         106       2.9       1,870         145       4.0       3,638	1,713     47.3     30,557     38.2       5,465     -     104,551     -       3,623     100.0     79,985     100.0       1,200     33.1     28,321     35.4       1,826     50.4     34,590     43.2       41     1.1     566     0.7       207     5.7     5,783     7.2       105     2.9     1,673     2.1       151     4.2     6,536     8.2       93     2.6     2,516     3.1       2.50     2.31     3.1       2.50     2.31     3.1       2.50     2.31     3.3       120     3.3     4,129     5.2       838     23.1     23,325     29.2       440     12.1     12,425     15.5       398     11.0     10,900     13.6       2,640     72.9     53,022     66.3       351     9.7     9,248     11.6       605     16.7     12,362     15.5       871     24.0     14,830     18.5       254     7.0     4,626     5.8       161     4.4     3,656     4.6       105     2.9     2,226     2.8       1

- Notes

  1 The population refers to usual residents, including students at their term time address
  2 Limiting long-term illness covers any long-term illness; health problem or disability which limits daily activities or work.
  3 General health refers to health over the 12 months prior to Census day (29 April 2001).

- 4 Provision of unpaid care: looking after; giving help or support to family members; friends; neighbours or others because of long-term physical or mental ill-health or disability or problems relating to old age.
- 5 Part-time is defined as working 30 hours or less a week. Full-time is defined as working 31 or more hours a week.
- 6 'Long-term unemployed' are those who stated they have not worked since 1999 or earlier.
- 7 First degree; Higher degree; NVQ levels 4 and 5; HNC; HND; Qualified Teacher Status; Qualified Medical Doctor; Qualified Dentist; Qualified Nurse; Midwife; Health Visitor.
- 8 In the NS-SEC classification, all full time students are recorded in the 'full time students' category regardless of whether they are economically active or not
- 9 'Not classifiable for other reasons' includes people whose occupation has not been coded
- 10 Excludes working at home; no fixed place of work; working at offshore installation; working outside UK.
- 11 Includes any company car or van if available for private use.
- 12 Pays part rent and part mortgage.
- 13 Includes Housing Co-operative and Charitable Trust.
- 14 Includes employer of a household member and relative or friend of a household member and living rent free.
- 15 A dependent child is a person in a household aged 0 15 (whether or not in a family) or a person aged 16 18 who is a full-time student and in a family with parent(s).
- 16 'All cars or vans in the area' includes only those cars and vans owned by; or available for use by; households.

  This count is not exact as households with more than 10 or vans are counted as having 10 cars or vans.
- 17 This is calculated by dividing the number of residents in households by the number of occupied households